Financial Aid

Gateway’s Financial Aid department ensures access to higher
education by awarding financial aid according to federal financial
aid guidelines to students who do not have the resources.

Students may be eligible for financial aid if:

+ Student resources (savings, earnings, parental
contribution) are less than the cost of attendance
at Gateway. Cost of attendance includes tuition
and fees, books and supplies, room and board,
transportation, and personal expenses for associate
degree and technical diploma programs.

+ The student is enrolled in an eligible program.
« The student is a U.S. citizen or eligible non-citizen.

Gateway encourages all students to apply for financial aid.
You can apply for financial aid throughout the year; however,
to ensure your aid is processed before the start of term,
follow the priority application dates below.

Summer Semester: Apply by March 1
Fall Semester: Apply by July 1
Spring Semester: Apply by November 1

For additional information on paying for college,
visit Student Services in person at Gateway’s
Elkhorn, Kenosha or Racine campuses or online
at gtc.edu/student-services.

1.800.247.7122

Wisconsin Relay System: 711
sscontactcenter@gtc.edu

Campuses and Centers

Burlington Center
496 McCanna Pkwy.
Burlington, W1 53105-3623

Kenosha Campus
3520 - 30th Avenue
Kenosha, WI 53144-1690

LakeView Advanced
Technology Center

9449 - 88th Avenue

(Highway H)

Pleasant Prairie, Wl 53158-2216

Elkhorn Campus
400 County Road H
Elkhorn, W1 53121-2046

HERO Center

380 McCanna Pkwy
Burlington, WI 53105-3622 Racine Campus
1001 South Main Street

Racine, WI 53403-1582

SC Johnson iMET Center
2320 Renaissance Blvd.
Sturtevant, Wl 53177-1763

Horizon Center for
Transportation Technology
4940 - 88th Avenue

(Highway H)

Kenosha, WI 53144-7467

Inspire Center
3520 - 30th Avenue
Kenosha, WI 53144-1690
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Information about graduation rates, median loan debt of students and
program employment information at gtc.edu/gainfulemployment.
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Paying for College

Gateway is eager to assist you in making college affordable. Our
students pay for their education in a variety of ways including
federal and state financial aid programs, a Student Payment
Plan, Veteran Education Benefits programs, employer-sponsored
reimbursement, third-party agency funding, and scholarships from
the Gateway Foundation and other sources. Gateway’s tuition and
fees are set by the Wisconsin Technical College System Board
each year. This brochure details the estimated cost by program.

Options for paying for college can include any one or a
combination of the following:

Financial Aid

Financial aid helps students of any age meet educational costs.
Financial aid may be in the form of federal and/or state grants,
federal work-study, and/or federal student loans. Student loans
must be repaid.

Student Payment Plan

The Student Payment Plan is available for students taking three
or more eligible credits. Students can enroll in the plan at the time
of class registration with no money down and no fee required.

All payment plans are set up with four payments, with the first
payment being due the first Friday of the semester.

Veterans Benefits

The majority of programs offered by Gateway are approved for
U.S. Department of Veteran Affairs educational benefits. Benefits
are available through the Wisconsin Department of Veteran Affairs
and/or the U.S. Department of Veteran Affairs. Information is
available at gtc.edu/va.

Employer Tuition Reimbursement Program

Often employers will reimburse part or all of a student’s tuition.
Check with your employer’s Human Resources office for details
on available programs at your workplace.

Third-Party Authorizations

Authorizations for payment from a third party must be sent
directly to the Student Accounts department. Third-party
authorizations may include employer, DVR, TAA, WFDC, OIC,
community agencies or scholarships.

Scholarships

Scholarships are available each year, including specific high
school and continuing student scholarships, through the
Gateway Technical College Foundation and other outside
sources. Information, deadlines, and applications are
available at gtc.edu/scholarships.

Pay Fees in Full
Pay fees in full by credit card online at gtc.edu/webadvisor or
by cash, check or credit card at any Student Services Center.



Cost Estimate

Associate Degree Programs

Accounting

Administrative Professional

Advanced Manufacturing Technology
Aeronautics-Pilot Training

Air Conditioning, Heating and Refrigeration Technology
Arboriculture/Urban Forestry Technician
Architectural-Structural Engineering Technician
Automotive Technology

Business Management

Civil Engineering Technology-Fresh Water Resources
Civil Engineering Technology-Highway Technology
Criminal Justice Studies

Culinary Arts

Diesel Equipment Technology

Early Childhood Education

Electrical Engineering Technology

Electronics

Fire Medic

Foundations of Teacher Education

Graphic Communications

Health Information Technology

Horticulture

Hospitality Management

Human Service Associate

Information Technology-Computer Support Specialist
Information Technology-Network Specialist
Information Technology-Software Developer
Information Technology-Web Software Developer
Interior Design

Leadership Development

Marketing

Mechanical Design Technology

Nursing - Associate Degree

Paramedic Technician

Physical Therapist Assistant

Professional Communications

Supply Chain Management

Surgical Technology

Veterinary Technician

Locations

Elkhorn, Kenosha, Online
Kenosha, Racine
Elkhorn, iMET Center
Horizon

Kenosha

Kenosha

Elkhorn, iMET Center
Horizon

Elkhorn, Kenosha, Racine, Online 62

Elkhorn, iIMET Center
Elkhorn, iMET Center
Elkhorn, Kenosha, Racine
Elkhorn, Racine
Horizon

Kenosha, Racine

iMET Center

Elkhorn, iMET Center
HERO Center

Online

Elkhorn, Racine, Online
Racine, Online
Kenosha

Racine, Online

Racine

Elkhorn, Racine
Elkhorn, Racine, Online
Racine

Racine, Online
Kenosha

Elkhorn, Racine, Online

Elkhorn, Kenosha, Racine, Online 61

Elkhorn, iMET Center

Burlington Center, Kenosha

HERO Center
Kenosha

Racine, Online
Kenosha, Online
Kenosha
Elkhorn

Resident
Tuition &

Books & Fees for
Credits Supplies Program

$4,173
$4,107
$4,239
$4,239
$4,571
$4,504
$4,239
$4,239
$4,107
$4,239
$4,239
$4,173
$4,173
$4,239
$3,974
$4,637
$4,173
$4,173
$4,173
$3,974
$4,239
$4,107
$3,974
$4,173
$4,041
$3,974
$4,107
$3,974
$4,239
$3,974
$4,041
$4,173
$4,306
$4,239
$4,239
$4,041
$3,974
$4,306
$4,239

$9,728
$9,733
$9,808
$55,466
$11,161
$10,856
$10,040
$17,491
$9,513
$9,912
$9,929
$9,729
$11,114
$11,207
$10,688
$10,478
$10,136
$11,517
$10,576
$9,964
$9,873
$9,144
$8,949
$9,660
$9,490
$9,094
$9,596
$9,094
$9,871
$9,214
$9,112
$9,427
$11,062
$11,187
$10,937
$9,010
$8,901
$11,263
$10,645

Technical Diploma Programs

Accounting Assistant

Advanced EMT

Automotive Maintenance Technician

Barber Technologist

Building Trades-Carpentry

Business Services Manager

CNC Production Technician

CNC Programmer

Cosmetology

Criminal Justice - Law Enforcement 720 Academy
Culinary Assistant

Dental Assistant

Diesel Equipment Mechanic

Electromechanical Maintenance Technician
Electronics Technician Fundamentals

Emergency Medical Technician

EMT - Paramedic

Facilities Maintenance

Firefighter Technician

Foundations of Lodging and Hospitality Management
Gas Utility Construction and Service

Information Technology - Computer Support Technician
Information Technology - Web Programmer
Medical Assistant

Motorcycle, Marine and Outdoor Power Products
Nursing Assistant

Office Assistant

Pharmacy Technician

Small Business Entrepreneurship

Tool and Die Technician

Veterinary Assistant

Welding

Welding/Maintenance and Fabrication

Advanced Technical Certificates

Gerontological and Rehabilitative Nursing Care
Urban Farming

Locations

Elkhorn, Kenosha, Racine, Online 28

HERO Center
Horizon

Burlington Center, Kenosha

Kenosha

Elkhorn, Kenosha, Racine, Online

Elkhorn, iMET Center
Elkhorn, iMET Center
Burlington Center, Racine
Kenosha

Elkhorn, Racine

Kenosha

Horizon

Elkhorn, Lakeview Center
Elkhorn, iIMET Center
HERO Center

HERO Center

Kenosha

HERO Center

Racine, Online

Kenosha

Elkhorn, Racine, Online
Racine, Online

Elkhorn, Kenosha, Racine
Racine

Elkhorn, Kenosha, Racine
Kenosha, Racine
Burlington Center
Racine, Online

Elkhorn, iMET Center
Elkhorn

Elkhorn, Racine

Elkhorn, Racine

Locations

Kenosha
Kenosha

4
30
25
31
28
32
44
38
22
29
32
29
32
22
5
38
28
30
21
32
31
28
31
32
3
31
34
33
32
36
42
16

Credits

Resident
Tuition &
Books & Fees for

Credits Supplies Program

$1,855 $4,326

$265 $663
$3,952 $5,805
$1,656 $4,039

$2,053 $5,106
$1,855 $4,301
$2,120 $5,583
$2,915 $7,743

$6,420 $6,138
$1,457 $4,393

$1,921 $5,088
$2,120 $5,730
$1,921 $5,384

$2,120 $5,412
$1,457 $3,678

$331 $833
$2,517 $6,218
$1,855 $4,889
$1,987 $5,154
$1,391 $3,220
$2,120 $5,785
$2,053 $4,834
$1,855 $4,355
$2,053 $5,291
$2,120 $5,362

$199 $487
$2,053 $4,634

$2,252 $5,438
$2,186 $5,060
$2,120 $5,779
$2,385 $6,271
$2,782 $8,401
$1,060 $3,579

Tuition and material fees
are determined by the
board of the Wisconsin
Technical College System.

Note: Tuition cost per
credit for in-state residents
is currently $134.20.
Tuition cost per credit for
out-of-state students is
currently $201.30.
Information current as
of April, 2018



